## **Prairie Rose Training Center Release**

Any individual that has contact with horses at this facility must sign this release.

The undersigned, individually, and/or as parent or guardian hereby agrees:

- 1. To release **Prairie Rose Training Center** &/or **Prairie Rose Farm**, and the owners of the property or grounds, trainers, directors, employees, members or agents from any loss, damage, liability or injury arising out of, or resulting from any and all claim or claims which may hereafter develop, occur and/or accrue to the undersigned or to any property because of any matter, thing or condition, negligence or default whatsoever.
- 2. To indemnify, hold harmless and defend **Prairie Rose Training Center** &/or **Prairie Rose Farm,** and the owners of the property or grounds, trainers, directors, employees, members or agents from and against any and all claims for loss, damage, liability or injury, however caused, resulting directly or indirectly from undersigned entry or participation in any activity or from any act and/or omissions of undersigned or the undersigned's agents.
- 3. Acknowledges that under ND Century Code chap. 53-10 each participant that engages in an Equine Activity expressly assumes the risks of engaging in and legal responsibility for injury, loss or damage to person or property resulting from the risk of Equine Activity. I understand that this is a high-risk sport and I am participating at my own risk. I hereby release and hold harmless: **Prairie Rose**Training Center &/or Prairie Rose Farm, and the owners of the property or grounds, trainers, directors, employees, members or agents, attendants, spectators, and all others involved from all liability for all accidents, damage, injury or illness sustained or caused as a result or participation in equine activities at this facility.
- 4. All minors and those riding/working a horse owned/associated with **Prairie Rose Training Center** &/or **Prairie Rose Farm**, and the owners of the property or grounds, trainers, directors, employees, members or agents agree to wear protective headgear.

The undersigned hereby assumes and accepts the full risk and danger of any hurt, injury or damage, which may occur through or by reason of any matter, thing or condition, negligence or default of any person or persons whatsoever. In the event of injury to the undersigned or to undersigned's animal, permission is hereby granted for emergency medical treatment.

Name (print)	
Signature	Date
Legal Guardian Signature	
(if above is under 18 years old)	